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NOTICE 

 
ISSUED: August 9, 2018 

 
 One of the parties in this docket has raised two procedural questions regarding the 

hearing scheduled for Wednesday, September 5, 2018 in this docket. We address those 

questions here for the benefit of all parties. 

 Question #1: Will the PSC expect witnesses to summarize the comments in the docket at 

the beginning of their testimony? 

 Response: The PSC typically allows, but does not expect, summaries from witnesses. 

 Question #2: Will the testimony be by panel or presented individually? 

 Response: At the hearing, the parties may propose how they wish to present their 

testimony, subject to the objection of the other parties. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 9, 2018. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303871 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on August 9, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Clark (jennifer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Cameron Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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